Amounts owed to subsidiary undertakings (376.8) (544.6)

47 Directors’ emoluments
The details of individual Directors’ remuneration and pension benefits, as set out in the tables contained in the Directors’ remuneration
report on pages 71 to 83, form part of these financial statements.

Accounts

Strategic report
Governance

A
ccounts

O
ther inform

ation

141
Intu Properties plc  –  Annual Report 2014

intugroup.co.uk

48 Change in accounting policy
As described in note 1 the Group has adopted IFRS 11 Joint Arrangements in preparing these financial statements. The tables below
show the impact on the income statements and balance sheets for the periods presented in these financial statements. The adoption
of IFRS 11 Joint Arrangements has no impact on the profit for the year attributable to owners of Intu Properties plc and
non-controlling interests, basic earnings per share and diluted earnings per share, the consolidated statement of comprehensive
income or statement of changes in equity for current or comparative periods.

Details of the Group’s principal investments in joint ventures are given in note 22.

2014

Consolidated income statement
Before adoption

£m
Impact of IFRS 11

£m
As presented

£m

Revenue 582.2 (45.8) 536.4
Net rental income 396.6 (34.0) 362.6
Net other income 4.8 – 4.8
Revaluation of investment and development property 648.2 (80.4) 567.8
Gain on acquisition of businesses 1.6 – 1.6
Gain on disposal of subsidiaries 0.6 – 0.6
Administration expenses – ongoing (31.1) 0.3 (30.8)
Administration expenses – exceptional (13.9) 0.1 (13.8)
Operating profit 1,006.8 (114.0) 892.8
Finance costs (201.2) 4.1 (197.1)
Finance income 1.2 10.7 11.9
Other finance costs (56.8) – (56.8)
Change in fair value of financial instruments (157.0) (0.6) (157.6)
Net finance costs (413.8) 14.2 (399.6)
Profit before tax, joint ventures and associates 593.0 (99.8) 493.2
Share of post-tax profit of joint ventures – 99.7 99.7
Share of post-tax profit of associates 0.8 – 0.8
Profit before tax 593.8 (0.1) 593.7
Current tax (0.6) 0.1 (0.5)
Deferred tax 6.6 – 6.6
Taxation 6.0 0.1 6.1
Profit for the year 599.8 – 599.8

Notes to the accounts
continued

Accounts

142
Intu Properties plc  –  Annual Report 2014
intugroup.co.uk

48 Change in accounting policy (continued)

2013

Consolidated income statement
As previously presented

£m
Impact of IFRS 11

£m
Re-presented

£m

Revenue 533.2 (21.6) 511.6
Net rental income 369.5 (13.3) 356.2
Net other income 3.8 (0.1) 3.7
Revaluation of investment and development property 125.8 (15.9) 109.9
Administration expenses – ongoing (27.7) 0.1 (27.6)
Administration expenses – exceptional (21.2) – (21.2)
Operating profit 450.2 (29.2) 421.0
Finance costs (197.2) 4.6 (192.6)
Finance income 0.6 – 0.6
Other finance costs (164.5) – (164.5)
Change in fair value of financial instruments 273.8 (1.5) 272.3
Net finance costs (87.3) 3.1 (84.2)
Profit before tax, joint ventures and associates 362.9 (26.1) 336.8
Share of post-tax profit of joint ventures – 26.1 26.1
Share of post-tax profit of associates 0.5 – 0.5
Profit before tax 363.4 – 363.4
Current tax (0.8) – (0.8)
Deferred tax 1.4 – 1.4
Taxation 0.6 – 0.6
Profit for the year 364.0 – 364.0

Accounts

Strategic report
Governance

A
ccounts

O
ther inform

ation

143
Intu Properties plc  –  Annual Report 2014

intugroup.co.uk

48 Change in accounting policy (continued)

2014

Consolidated balance sheet
Before adoption

£m
Impact of IFRS 11

£m
As presented

£m

Non-current assets
Investment and development property 8,888.8 (869.2) 8,019.6
Plant and equipment 5.1 – 5.1
Investment in joint ventures – 851.5 851.5
Investment in associates 38.0 – 38.0
Other investments 189.7 – 189.7
Goodwill 5.9 (1.9) 4.0
Derivative financial instruments 9.0 – 9.0
Trade and other receivables 113.8 (14.1) 99.7

9,250.3 (33.7) 9,216.6
Current assets
Trading property 0.1 (0.1) –
Trade and other receivables 128.1 (13.4) 114.7
Derivative financial instruments 0.7 – 0.7
Cash and cash equivalents 260.1 (30.1) 230.0

389.0 (43.6) 345.4
Total assets 9,639.3 (77.3) 9,562.0
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (270.8) 19.3 (251.5)
Current tax liabilities (0.7) 0.1 (0.6)
Borrowings (21.3) – (21.3)
Derivative financial instruments (80.7) – (80.7)

(373.5) 19.4 (354.1)
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings (4,368.3) 35.6 (4,332.7)
Derivative financial instruments (276.2) 0.4 (275.8)
Other payables (18.9) 16.3 (2.6)
Deferred tax (5.6) 5.6 –

(4,669.0) 57.9 (4,611.1)
Total liabilities (5,042.5) 77.3 (4,965.2)
Net assets 4,596.8 – 4,596.8

Notes to the accounts
continued

Accounts

144
Intu Properties plc  –  Annual Report 2014
intugroup.co.uk

48 Change in accounting policy (continued)

2013

Consolidated balance sheet
As previously presented

£m
Impact of IFRS 11

£m
Re-presented

£m

Non-current assets
Investment and development property 7,551.4 (272.7) 7,278.7
Plant and equipment 5.5 – 5.5
Investment in joint ventures – 209.5 209.5
Investment in associates 35.8 – 35.8
Other investments 154.9 – 154.9
Goodwill 8.2 – 8.2
Derivative financial instruments 25.1 – 25.1
Trade and other receivables 111.2 (12.0) 99.2

7,892.1 (75.2) 7,816.9
Current assets
Trading property 0.4 (0.2) 0.2
Trade and other receivables 81.6 (3.5) 78.1
Derivative financial instruments 0.7 – 0.7
Short-term investments 69.3 – 69.3
Cash and cash equivalents 165.5 (8.8) 156.7

317.5 (12.5) 305.0
Total assets 8,209.6 (87.7) 8,121.9
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (245.8) 7.7 (238.1)
Current tax liabilities (1.2) 0.3 (0.9)
Borrowings (149.2) 78.3 (70.9)
Derivative financial instruments (11.4) 1.3 (10.1)

(407.6) 87.6 (320.0)
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings (3,944.0) – (3,944.0)
Derivative financial instruments (220.5) – (220.5)
Other payables (4.4) 0.1 (4.3)
Deferred tax (12.0) – (12.0)

(4,180.9) 0.1 (4,180.8)
Total liabilities (4,588.5) 87.7 (4,500.8)
Net assets 3,621.1 – 3,621.1

Accounts

Strategic report
Governance

A
ccounts

O
ther inform

ation

145
Intu Properties plc  –  Annual Report 2014

intugroup.co.uk

48 Change in accounting policy (continued)

2012

Consolidated balance sheet
As previously presented

£m
Impact of IFRS 11

£m
Re-presented

£m

Non-current assets
Investment and development property 7,009.7 (275.5) 6,734.2
Plant and equipment 5.6 – 5.6
Investment in joint ventures – 191.9 191.9
Investment in associates 40.9 – 40.9
Other investments 148.8 – 148.8
Goodwill 4.0 – 4.0
Derivative financial instruments 21.2 – 21.2
Trade and other receivables 104.0 (11.5) 92.5

7,334.2 (95.1) 7,239.1
Current assets
Trading property 2.1 (1.9) 0.2
Trade and other receivables 66.6 (3.3) 63.3
Derivative financial instruments 0.7 – 0.7
Cash and cash equivalents 188.1 (5.7) 182.4

257.5 (10.9) 246.6
Total assets 7,591.7 (106.0) 7,485.7
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables (220.9) 9.6 (211.3)
Current tax liabilities (0.6) 0.2 (0.4)
Borrowings (94.2) 0.1 (94.1)
Derivative financial instruments (19.1) – (19.1)

(334.8) 9.9 (324.9)
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings (3,751.6) 92.5 (3,659.1)
Derivative financial instruments (495.8) 3.5 (492.3)
Other payables (3.3) 0.1 (3.2)

(4,250.7) 96.1 (4,154.6)
Total liabilities (4,585.5) 106.0 (4,479.5)
Net assets 3,006.2 – 3,006.2

49 Share-based payment
The Group operates a number of share-based payment arrangements providing employee benefits and incentives. All schemes
are equity settled, and as such the expense recognised in the income statement is based on the fair value of the equity instruments
awarded as determined at their grant date. The expense is recognised on a straight-line basis over the vesting period based on Group
estimates of the number of shares that are expected to vest.

Share Option Schemes
Options to subscribe for ordinary shares may be awarded under the Intu Properties plc Approved Share Option Scheme and the Intu